506320829 10/26/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6367580

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN DAVID DIGMAN	10/26/2020
JEREMY LEE ROBERTS	10/26/2020
BRETT ALAN BOGNER	10/26/2020
JONATHAN ROBERT LUKE	10/26/2020
WEIYUN LIU	10/26/2020
KARL ERIC SUNDKVIST	10/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY, THE
Street Address:	200 INNOVATION WAY,
Internal Address:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW
City:	AKRON
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44316

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29756072

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)796-9018

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3307960490

Email: patents@goodyear.com

Correspondent Name: THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY

Address Line 1: 200 INNOVATION WAY

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44316-0001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GYP2020-281
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT N. LIPCSIK
SIGNATURE:	/Robert N. Lipcsik/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2020

506320829 REEL: 054163 FRAME: 0844

PATENT

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 7

source=assignmentanddeclaration20-281#page1.tif source=assignmentanddeclaration20-281#page2.tif source=assignmentanddeclaration20-281#page3.tif source=assignmentanddeclaration20-281#page4.tif source=assignmentanddeclaration20-281#page5.tif source=assignmentanddeclaration20-281#page6.tif source=assignmentanddeclaration20-281#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 054163 FRAME: 0845

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: TIRE

above-identified application.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

<u>X</u> _	The attached application
)R	
	United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on .

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. Section 1.56.

I acknowledge and agree that my name, residence address and citizenship will be included in the filing information for the above-identified application, and will become publicly available as required by applicable regulations of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other government authorities.

Whereas, the undersigned inventor(s) has/have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application.

Whereas, THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY, a corporation of the state of OHIO having a place of business at 200 Innovation Way, Akron, Ohio 44316, U.S.A. (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire, and each undersigned inventor desires to grant to the ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and

all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

Each undersigned inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to the ASSIGNEE and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not fimited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this document is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Drider	May Kanada Aligan	L Dated: ○	- 9 _{, 2020}
Witness	Inventor's Signature	on the sone minimum	
	entor: <u>Brian David Digman</u>		
Residence City/Star	te/Country: Sagamore Hills, Ohio 44067, U.S.A.		
Mailing Address:	220 Hiram College Drive, Sagamore Hills, Ohio 44067,	U.S.A.	
Citizenship: Unite	ed States of America		
Y4.75	- X X X	Dated:	. 2020
Witness	Inventor's Signature		
Legal Name of Invi	entor: <u>Jeremy Lee Roberts</u> te/Country: <u>Hartville Ohio 44632, U.S.A.</u>		
Residence City/Stat	te/Country: Hartville, Ohio 44632, U.S.A.		
Maning Adoress: _	1429 Wisteria Avenue, S.W., Hartville, Onio 44632, U.S	2.A	***************************************
Citizenship: <u>Unite</u>	ed States of America		***************************************
		PN 9 .	20.000
Witness	Very sound and to the contraction	Dated:	4929
V 4000 A 1000	Inventor's Signature		
Legal Name of the	entor: Brett Alan Bogner	***************************************	
NUMBERUT CRYSTR Martin Address	te/Country: Clinton, Ohio 44216, U.S.A.		·····
Mannig Audress	6033 Taylor Road, Clinton, Ohio 44216, U.S.A.		***************************************
Citizensnip: <u>Cinite</u>	d States of America		
		Dated:	2020
Witness	Inventor's Signature	Dates	4941
	and the state of t		
ingai Nana Oi 11170 Bacidanna Cita/Otnt	e/Country: North Canton, Ohio 44720, U.S.A.		************
Nasiuciice Chyrolai Maddina Addissios - 1	7756 Dayspring Circle N.W., North Canton, Ohio 44720	1 1 5 C - S	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
rmmig Amurcaa	d States of America	S. M. 102.18.	***************************************
LUGGERMANN LANGE	a mara na maraka	***************************************	

Docket No.: GYP2020-281

all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

Each undersigned inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to the ASSIGNEE and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this document is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

	Dated:	, 2020
Witness Inventor's Signature		
Legal Name of Inventor: Brian David Digman		
Residence City/State/Country: Sagamore Hills, Ohi	o 44067, U.S.A.	
Mailing Address: 220 Hiram College Drive, Sagame	ore Hills, Ohio 44067, U.S.A.	
Citizenship: United States of America		
Witness Inventor's Signature Legal Name of Inventor: Jeremy Lee Roberts	Take Dated: Od.	\ 6 , 2020
Residence City/State/Country: Hartville, Ohio 4463	2 U.S.A.	
Mailing Address: 1429 Wisteria Avenue, S.W., Hart		****************
Citizenship: United States of America		
	Dated:	, 2020
Witness Inventor's Signature		
Legal Name of Inventor: Brett Alan Bogner		
Residence City/State/Country: Clinton, Ohio 44216		
Mailing Address: 6033 Taylor Road, Clinton, Ohio	44216, U.S.A.	*************
Citizenship: United States of America		
	Dated:	2020
Witness Inventor's Signature		
Legal Name of Inventor: <u>Jonathan Robert Luke</u>		
Residence City/State/Country: North Canton, Ohio		
Mailing Address: 7756 Dayspring Circle N.W., Nor	th Canton, Ohio 44720, U.S.A.	
Citizenship: United States of America		

all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

Each undersigned inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to the ASSIGNEE and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencombered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this document is punishable under [8 U.S.C. 100] by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

		Dated:	2020
Witness	Inventor's Signature		
	entor: Brian David Digman se/Country: Sagamore Hills, Ohio 44067, U.S.A.		
Marine Address	220 Hiram College Drive, Sagamore Hills, Ohio 44067, U.S.	A.	
	ed States of America		
		Dated:	, 2020
Witness	Inventor's Signature		
	entor: Jeremy Lee Roberts		
Residence City Sta	nte/Country: Hartville, Obio 44632, U.S.A. 1429 Wisteria Avenue, S.W., Hartville, Obio 44632, U.S.A.		
	ed States of America		
	= Brest Wan Bryner Inventor's Signature	Dated: 10 - 2	la nono
44.00	E- DAG Santino	Liated:	* . 2020
Withings Legal Name of Inc	entor: Brett Alan Bogner		
	ite/Country Clinton, Ohio 44216, U.S.A.		
Mailing Address:	6033 Taylor Road, Clinton, Ohio 44216, U.S.A.		
Citizenship: Unit	ed States of America		
		Dated:	, 2020
Witness	Inventor's Signature		
	cator Jonathan Robert Luke		
	nte/Country: North Canton, Ohio 44720, U.S.A. 7756 Dayspring Circle N.W., North Canton, Ohio 44720, U.	V A	
•	and Change of America	MAN	

all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

Each undersigned inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to the ASSIGNEE and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this document is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

		Dated:	, 2020
Witness	Inventor's Signature		
Legal Name of Invento	or: Brian David Digman		
Residence City/State/C	Country: Sagamore Hills, Ohio 44067, U.S.A.		
	Hiram College Drive, Sagamore Hills, Ohio 44067, U.S.	Α	
Citizenship: <u>United S</u>	tates of America		
		Dated:	, 2020
Witness	Inventor's Signature		
Legal Name of Invento	or: Jeremy Lee Roberts		
	Country: Hartville, Ohio 44632, U.S.A.		
Mailing Address: 142	9 Wisteria Avenue, S.W., Hartville, Ohio 44632, U.S.A.		
Citizenship: United S			
		Dated:	, 2020
Witness	Inventor's Signature		· ·
Legal Name of Invento	or: Brett Alan Bogner		
Residence City/State/C	Country: Clinton, Ohio 44216, U.S.A.		
Mailing Address: 603	3 Taylor Road, Clinton, Ohio 44216, U.S.A.		
Citizenship: <u>United S</u>	tates of America		
2. A.b.	Janother Robert Inh	Dated: 10	76 2020
Witness	Inventor's Signature	_ Dates 10 f	20.2020
	or: Jonathan Robert Luke		
~	the ATT AT COLD ON ANTON THE A		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	6 Dayspring Circle N.W., North Canton, Ohio 44720, U.S		المستعلقة بهراه بالمستعلقة مستعيدة والمتعاقبة والمستعددة والمتعاقبة والمتعاقبة والمتعاقبة والمتعاقبة والمتعاقبة
Citizenship: United S			

	ruez weigun Liu	Dated: <u>(8/</u> ,	'{
Witness	Inventor's Signature		
Legal Name of Inve	ntor: Weiyun Liu		
Residence City/Stat	e/Country: Stow, Ohio 44224, U.S.A.		
Mailing Address: _	1139 Tallgrass Circle, Apt. 212, Stow, Ohio 44	224, U.S.A.	
Citizenship: China			
		Dated:	, 2020
Witness	Inventor's Signature		
Legal Name of Inve	ntor: Karl Eric Sundkvist	4	
Residence City/Stat	e/Country: Akron, Ohio 44313, U.S.A.		
Mailing Address:	945 Mull Avenue PH1, Akron, Ohio 44313, U.S	S.A.	
Citizenship: Unite	d States of America		

		Dated:		, 2020
Witness	Inventor's Signature			
Legal Name of Inventor:	Weiyun Liu			
	ntry: Stow, Ohio 44224, U.S.A.			
Mailing Address: 1139 T	allgrass Circle, Apt. 212, Stow, Ohio 44224, U.S.A.			
Citizenship: China				
I am	Karl Ein Sundlent	Dated:	10/9	, 2020
Witness	Inventor's Signature			
Legal Name of Inventor:	Karl Eric Sundkvist			
Residence City/State/Cour	ntry: Akron, Ohio 44313, U.S.A.			*************
Mailing Address: 945 Mg	ull Avenue PH1, Akron, Ohio 44313, U.S.A.			***********
Citizenship: United State	s of America			